<---Before the proposed purchase ---->  <--- After the proposed purchase --->
   Assuming 10% of the share capital
   was bought back and cancelled

Directors Direct %(1)  Indirect %(1)  Direct  %  Indirect  %

Dato' Jorgen Bornhoft  25,000 0.0010  - -  25,000 0.0011  - -

Datuk Edward Lee Ming Foo - -  - -  - -  - -

Mr. Lee Wee Yong - -  - -  - -  - -

Ms. Cheah Yee Leng - -  - -  - -  - -

Datuk Simon Shim Kong Yip - -  - -  - -  - -

Lt. Gen. (R) Datuk Abdul Aziz Bin Hasan   - -  - -  - -  - -

Dato’ Mohammed Bin Haji Che Hussein 36,000 0.0014  - -  36,000 0.0016  - -

Mr. Ch’ng Kok Phan - -  - -  - -  - -

Mr. Leow Ming Fong @ Leow Min Fong - -  - -  - -  - -

   <------------------------------------------No. of ordinary shares held in the Company---------------------------------->
 <---------Before the proposed purchase ---------->  <--------- After the proposed purchase ---------->
   Assuming 10% of the share capital
   was bought back and cancelled
Substantial shareholders Direct %(1)  Indirect %(1) Direct  %  Indirect  %

Gek Poh (Holdings) Sdn Bhd
(“Gek Poh”)

1,360,094,542 54.63  154,364,580 (2) 6.20  1,360,094,542 60.70  154,364,580 (2) 6.89

Hap Seng Insurance Services
Sdn Bhd (“HSIS”)

154,364,580 6.20  - -  154,364,580 6.89  - -

Affin Nominees (Asing) Sdn
Bhd
Exempt AN for Lei Shing Hong
Securities Limited (Clients A/C
for Lei Shing Hong Investment
Limited (“LSHI”))

300,675,660 12.08  - -  300,675,660 13.42  - -

Tan Sri Datuk Seri Panglima Lau
Cho Kun @ Lau Yu Chak (“Tan
Sri Lau”)

- -  1,815,134,782(3) 72.91  - -  1,815,134,782 81.01

Notes:

(1) For purpose of computing the percentage of shareholding above, the number of ordinary shares

used was 2,489,679,583  which was arrived at after deducting 2,000 treasury shares held by the
Company from its issued capital of 2,489,681,583 ordinary shares as at 31 March 2017.

(2) Pursuant to section 8 of the Act, Gek Poh is deemed to have interest in 154,364,580 ordinary
shares constituting 6.20% shareholding in HSCB held by HSIS, the wholly-owned subsidiary of
Gek Poh.

26

27

SHARE BUY-BACK STATEMENT

(3) Pursuant to section 8 of the Act, Tan Sri Lau is deemed to have interest in 1,360,094,542 HSCB